94
カ
ッ
プ
ル
・
Ａ
■ 特長

　Please follow the recommended tightening torque.
　Please use the seal tape or seal adhesive for R-screw.
■ 型番表示方法
 How to Designate
■ 合体構造図
 Gross Construction
SSV ソケット Socket
SPV プラグ Plug
M5c
M5×0.8
M5
Rc 1/8
1/8
R 1/8
Rc 1/4
1/4
R 1/4
Rc 3/8
3/8
R 3/8
Rc 1/2
1/2
R 1/2
Rc 3/4
3/4
R 3/4
CPR - SSV × M5c
ねじサイズ
Screw Size
機種別
Part No. of Standard Type
カップル.Aシリーズ記号
COUPLE.A Series Name
ステンレス製カップル.indd   95 13/08/09   9:14
カップル.A(CPR）
95
■ 推奨締付けトルク
 Recommended Tightening Torque
■ 仕様
 Speci cations
使用流体
Fluid used
空気、水、油
Air, Water, Oil
使用圧力
Working pressure
0～   2MPa（20kgf/cm2）…バルブ無　Without Valve
0～1.4MPa（14kgf/cm2）…バルブ付　With Valve
使用温度
Working temperature
－10～150℃ （凍結なきこと）
（Not to be freezed)
※使用条件により仕様の適合が異なる場合がありますので、確認の上ご使用ください。
　The content of the speci cation may vary depending on working condition.
※バルブ無しも対応致します。
ねじサイズ
Screw(JIS B0203）
締付トルク(N・m)
Tightening torque(N·m）
M5 0.5～1.0
R（PT）1/8 7～9
R（PT）1/4 12～14